9th November, 2017 is liable to retire by rotation at the meeting.

Remuneration last drawn ` 1,81,45,666

Remuneration proposed to be paid As per the resolution passed by the members at the Annual General 
Meeting held on 1st August, 2018, subject to a ceiling on remuneration of 
` 2,50,00,000 (Rupees Two Crore Fifty Lakhs Only) per annum.

Number of Meeting of the Board attended 
during the year

4/4

# As per disclosure received from the Directors. 

*Only three committees mainly Audit, Corporate Social Responsibility and Nomination & Remuneration Committee have been considered.

[...]

2016 which was approved by the shareholders in the 
Extra-Ordinary General Meeting of your Company held 
on 14th May, 2018 which was further amended and 
approved by the shareholders in the Extra- Ordinary 
General Meeting held on 28th August, 2020.

� As per the amended Plan 2016 a total of 13,00,000 
(Thirteen Lakhs) options would be available for grant to 
the eligible employees of your Company and its Indian 
Subsidiaries, including Whole-time Directors.

� Accordingly, 12,05,099 options have been granted 
over a period of five years under this plan by the 
Compensation Committee to the eligible employees